16 17
**
5
4
** UL certi�cation on request
COMPACT CABINETS
Compact cabinet in stainless steel AISI 304 (Wnr 1.4301)
with hinged solid door

doors
Kg* No. hinges
Mounting plate dimensions
Dimensions of door reinforcement
frame
Door drill size Usable depth Certi�cation
Model
W H D A B R S E F G IP  66
IK 10
UL type
1,12,4,4x
EX
3D 3G
IP69K
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
ASW  60 180 30 AW0601800300007 602 23.70 1800 70.87 300 11,81 1 85 4 557 21,93 1720 67,72 470 18,50 1700 66.93 430 16,93 1660 65.35 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  60 180 30
ASW  60 180 40 AW0601800400002 602 23.70 1800 70.87 400 15,75 1 90 4 557 21,93 1720 67,72 470 18,50 1700 66.93 430 16,93 1660 65.35 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  60 180 40
ASW  60 200 30 AW0602000300001 602 23.70 2000 78.74 300 11,81 1 90 4 557 21,93 1920 75,59 470 18,50 1900 74.80 430 16,93 1860 73.23 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  60 200 30
ASW  60 200 40 AW0602000400001 602 23.70 2000 78.74 400 15,75 1 100 4 557 21,93 1920 75,59 470 18,50 1900 74.80 430 16,93 1860 73.23 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  60 200 40
ASW  80 180 30 AW0801800300002 802 31.57 1800 70.87 300 11,81 1 100 4 757 29,80 1720 67,72 670 26,38 1700 66.93 630 24,80 1660 65.35 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  80 180 30
ASW  80 180 40 AW0801800400004 802 31.57 1800 70.87 400 15,75 1 105 4 757 29,80 1720 67,72 670 26,38 1700 66.93 630 24,80 1660 65.35 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  80 180 40
ASW  80 200 30 AW0802000300001 802 31.57 2000 78.74 300 11,81 1 110 4 757 29,80 1920 75,59 670 26,38 1900 74.80 630 24,80 1860 73.23 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  80 200 30
ASW  80 200 40 AW0802000400002 802 31.57 2000 78.74 400 15,75 1 120 4 757 29,80 1920 75,59 670 26,38 1900 74.80 630 24,80 1860 73.23 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  80 200 40
ASW  100 180 30 AW1001800300001 1002 39.45 1800 70.87 300 11,81 1 120 4 957 37,68 1720 67,72 870 34,25 1700 66.93 830 32,68 1660 65.35 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  100 180 30
ASW  100 180 40 AW1001800400009 1002 39.45 1800 70.87 400 15,75 1 130 4 957 37,68 1720 67,72 870 34,25 1700 66.93 830 32,68 1660 65.35 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  100 180 40
ASW  100 200 30 AW1002000300001 1002 39.45 2000 78.74 300 11,81 1 130 4 957 37,68 1920 75,59 870 34,25 1900 74.80 830 32,68 1860 73.23 280 11,02 √ on request on request on request ASW  100 200 30
ASW  100 200 40 AW1002000400001 1002 39.45 2000 78.74 400 15,75 1 140 4 957 37,68 1920 75,59 870 34,25 1900 74.80 830 32,68 1860 73.23 380 14,96 √ on request on request on request ASW  100 200 40
ASW  120 180 30 AW1201800300001 1202 47.32 1800 70.87 300 11,81 2 145 4 per doors 1157 45,55 1720 67,72 2x470 2x18.50 1700 66.93 2x430 2x16.93 1660 65.35 280 11,02 √ on request ASW  120 180 30
ASW  120 180 40 AW1201800400005 1202 47.32 1800 70.87 400 15,75 2 155 4 per doors 1157 45,55 1720 67,72 2x470 2x18.50 1700 66.93 2x430 2x16.93 1660 65.35 380 14,96 √ on request ASW  120 180 40
ASW  120 200 30 AW1202000300001 1202 47.32 2000 78.74 300 11,81 2 160 4 per doors 1157 45,55 1920 75,59 2x470 2x18.50 1900 74.80 2x430 2x16.93 1860 73.23 280 11,02 √ on request ASW  120 200 30
ASW  120 200 40 AW1202000400004 1202 47.32 2000 78.74 400 15,75 2 170 4 per doors 1157 45,55 1920 75,59 2x470 2x18.50 1900 74.80 2x430 2x16.93 1860 73.23 380 14,96 √ on request ASW  120 200 40
SUMMARY TABLE
WALL MOUNTED COMPACT CABINET MODEL ASW
COMPACT CABINETS COMPACT CABINETS
* Net weight without packing material

Set of 4 swivel casters Ø 80 mm (3.15’’) in stainless steel,
two with brake, two without brake. Load capacity of each
caster 800 N (B)
• • •
FEET AND CASTERS
COMPACT CABINETS
ACCESSORIES
For plinth,
see page 21
24 25
Model Code
External dimensions mm Viewing area Working surface
Certi�cation
W H D I J E F
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
FPH 50 50 FH0500500060001 500 19.69 500 19.69 60 2.36 387 15.24 359 14.13 448 17.64 448 17.64 on request
FPH 50 70 FH0500700060002 500 19.69 700 27.56 60 2.36 387 15.24 559 22.01 448 17.64 648 25.51 on request
FPH 70 50 FH0700500060001 700 27.56 500 19.69 60 2.36 587 23.11 359 14.13 648 25.51 448 17.64 on request
FPH 75 75 FH0750750060001 750 29.53 750 29.53 60 2.36 637 25.08 609 23.98 698 27.48 698 27.48 on request
Please specify the accessories you require when placing an order/enquiry.Please specify the accessories you require when placing an order/enquiry.
COMPACT CABINETS
ACCESSORIES
COMPACT CABINETS

polycarbonate sheet).
Hinged door, 180° opening.
Fastner wingknob latches
with EK333 key.
On request: bespoke
dimensions, 3+3 shatter
proof glass panels, AISI 316L
stainless steel (Wnr 1.4404).
Also on request: stainless
steel locks, vertical lift gas
struts.
Model Code
External dimensions mm Viewing area
Certi�cation IP65IK10L H P I J
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
FP 50 50 FP0500500060001 500 19.69 500 19.69 60 2.36 400 15.75 388 15.28 not available √
FP 50 70 FP0500700060001 500 19.69 700 27.56 60 2.36 401 15.79 589 23.19 not available √
FP 70 50 FP0700500060001 700 27.56 500 19.69 60 2.36 601 23.66 389 15.31 not available √
FP 75 75 FP0750750060001 750 29.53 750 29.53 60 2.36 651 25.63 639 25.16 not available √
WINDOWS
L = W (width)
H = H (height)
P = D (depth)